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TYPE A UNITS

1003 Type A Units

10037 Generol. Type A onits sholl cormply with
Sechion 1003,

10032 Primory Entrence. The ocoessbls primary
aniranch Ehafl D& DR on OdcoesElmde rouls frem pubiic
and comman ofeas. The primary entrorce sholl ok
be 1o o bedroom

10053 Accessinie Rouls. Accesaible roules
within Type A urits sholl comply with Seclion

1003.3. Exlerior mpoces lees than 3 inches in depih
ar width shall comply with Secthans003.% 1, 100333,
302, ond 305

T0035.3.7 Locgtion. At leost one occessible
route shall connect all spocen end alamants
that er6 o port of the Lhil, White only &ng
agoceszible route 8 provided, #t shol roi poss
thraugh botlhrooma ond todlel fooma, closets, or
sirmilar apoos,

CECEPTION: An occesmibles roule iz nat
requirgd to unfinished ailics and unfinished
bosemenis thet o port of the unik.

10332 Tuming Spoce. All rooms served by
an oecessibie roule shall provide & fwrning
spoce compiying  with Sectlon 304,

EXCERTION: Tedet rooms ond bathregme
that afe Asl reguired te comply wilh Section
o051 -

1003.3.3 Components. Accessible routes
sholl consiet of one or mora of the following  stersanta:
walkifng surfates wilh o slejs nof
#1“”' than 1:20, romps, slevolors, and platfarm
i

0034 Wolking Surfoces. Wolling surfotes thal
gre part of an cccessible route shall comply with
Sectien 403,

403 Weiking Swioces

057 Genaral, Walking suwurfaces thol arn o parl of
orn ccoasnitle mude shol comply with Section 403,

4032 Floar Surfoce, Floor surfaces shall comply
wilh Section 3502,

4033 Slops. The rupning alope of wolking suwifoces
shall not be stesper than 1:20. The cross sicpe ol o
walking surfaes ahal Agl be stesper then 148,

403.4 Chonges in Level Chonges in fewel sholl
:urggg with Section 303,

+ Glear Widih, Chaar widin af en cocessibla
route mholl comply with Toble 4035

10035 Doors ang Doorways. Tha primaory
enirence door ba the und, ond ol other doorwoys
wlended for user possage, ahall comply. with Section
404,

403551 Cleor Widin at Turn, Wnere an occessible
route mokes o 180 deglos turn ground an ohject
ihot = less thon 48 Inches I'n wigin, cleor wigtha
sholl be 42 Tnches minimurm approcamng the tum,
48 inches minimim dudng The tush, BRE 42
mirkmurn leoving the tum.

EXCEPTION: Section €03.5.1 shell noi
opply whare the clear width st the furn @ B0
iched minlmam.

EXCERTIONS:;

1. Thrasholds ot aexterkds gliding doors shall ba
parmitted 1o be K" inch maximum i
height, proviged they ore beveled with o
wiope nol graoter than 1:2L

2.7n tolet rocmae and  Bothroome nol required
o comply with Section 100311, manssuverag
clagrences required by Section 404.2.35
arg nol regquired an the |g6ist recm oe balkroam
side of the door.

4359.1.5 Romps, Homps shall cenply wilh Section

10039 Opergbie Poris, Lighting controls, electricol
switches ond recoplocle cutlets, erwironmental
conlrols, eppliance conlrols, aperaling hardware far
aparahla windows, piumblng fislore conlrals, and
user conkrols for :rl:;.l-"ll;:,r or Inlgscom Eystems bl
comply with Section 308,

EXCEFTIDNS:

1. 'Recepiodle pullety serving o dedicoled
123

2. One recuplocie oullel 8 pol required o
carmply with Section 309 where cll of the Toliowing
condittgrn gre mad;

{g) Ina recoptacts ocuffel is above a tength

af counteriop Thal &% uninterrupled By ou

gink or applionce; and

{b) ot lecst one receplocie: authel compiying

with Section 1003.8.is provided: for

that lenglh of counieriop: ond

{c] oit other recepiocle outlels provided for

ot length of counfariop comply with

Section 10038,

3, Fleor raceplocis putinis,

4 AL diffussrs,

5. Contrals mounted on caling fana,

6. Wnare redundani controds other than Nght

Ewifchiés- ore prowided for o single element,

one contral i eech spoce shad nol be

rEguired lo be occessible,

1003.10 Loundry Eguipment, Weshing mochines
and clothes drysrs aholl comply with Section 611

100377 Tolet ond Daothing Focilities,

1005110 General. & boilst and bobhing araos
sholl comply wilh Sectan TOOI 11080 AL beost
ani tollel ond Dalhing fegalty shall comply with
Seelion 100311, M |east one lowmiary, one
walar clozel ond either a baihlubh or shower
within the wnil shal comply with Seclion
10035717, The cecesafbin lodet ond Bothing felures
ghall Be in o single toilel Bathing aréa,
such thal rovel boteeen fwlores doas nol
require irovel through other ports of the uni

1005.91.2 Daors, ra shali nat ewing info
tha clasr floor spoce or clearance for asy fikture,
EXCEPTION: Wrkere o cheor- floor spoce
complying with Section J05.3 is provided
wilhin tha room beyord the arc af the Hoor
swing.

1003113 Owerlgp, Clear floge spoces, cleoranced
at fiwiures ond lumming Spoces are parmiibed
o awerlap.

1003, 11.4 Reinfercement, Reinforcement
shall e provided for the futied inalalotion  of
grob hore and shower medis. ol woler clozats,
bathivha, and shower comportmienls. Whers
walts ore locoled Lo pormil the 'nstollotion of

ob hore ond peais complying with Sections

4.5, 6074, BOBS and GOB4, relnforcarnent
sholl be provided for the fulera Wmasfoliotion of
grob nows ond meotls mesting those requirements.

EXCEPTOM! Reirfarcament s nel
raguited A & fodrm Seatdinlng anly a8 lavatary
and o woler closet, provided the room
does not confain the only lowatory or waber
cloast an the setcessible el af the dwalling
unlk

G04.5 Grabh Bars. COrob bars for waober closats shal
camply with Section B9 ond shall ba provided in
accordance wilh Sectiora G04.3.1 ond B04,.502,

Grab bors shall ba previded on the rear wall end an
the =ite woll closmst o the woblar closesd

EXCERTIONS:

A In Type & unils, grob Bors ore nob seguired (o be
nunialled whare reinforeamant complying with
Section 100511.4 is installad Tor the fulure instaliation
of grob’ bars.

B4.5.1 Fleed Skde Weoll Grob Bors, Fleed sidewoll
grob bars anall o 42 inches mEnimum @ lenglh,
lnemtnd 12 inches mowimurm fram fha rear wall and
extanding 34 inches mirkmem from tha reor woll, i
addidian, ‘@ vertical grab bar 18 inches minknum in
barigth shall ba mounted with fhe battem of the bar
locoled bHelwedn 39 inches ord &% [hches obowve the
fieor, ond with the cenpter line of ihe bor locoled
petwean 38 inchas ond 49 inches from the rear wall

EXCEFTROMNS:

1. n Type & ong Type B units, the verficql
grob bar component & noi requied.

Fig eD4.53
FAear Wall Grab Bar for Water Clonet
ROT Balhiois

1003 Type A Unis

10031 Qenergl, Type A units shaoll comply with
Seclion 10035,

1A 2 Frimary Enfronce. The occessible primory
entrance ahall be onh on pocessible route From public
pnd comman oréaz. The primary anirance sholl not
b fo o badroom.

1003.3 Accewaible Roule. Accessible rputea
within Typa A units ahall comply with Soctian

10033, Esterior spaces less then 20 inches = depth
or width shall comply with Secliors 100311, 100335
J02, and 303

100337 Localion. Al wost oM cooossible
roule shall connect oll spoces ond slements
{hat gre o port of Lhe umil. Where only ope
occesaibde route i3 provided, |t shall nol poss
through bathreams ond bolle rooms, closats, ar
simdar spoces,

EXCEPTION: An pccessible rouie iz npt
requingd to wrfinished eitics mng unfiniahed
basemants Lhat are part of the unit

1003.3.2 Turnipg Spoce. A roamd sarved By
on accessible route whall provide o tuming
epooe compiying with Section 304,

EXCEFTIONM: Tailel rsire ond  Bothroaoms
thgt gre npt reguired o comply. with Section
100311,

100333 Componetls. Accessible roules
shod consis! of one ar rmore of the following elements:
woling surfoces with ¢ slopa net
::nmr than 1220, romps, elevalors, ond platiosm
fifts.

10034 Walking Suriooes, Wasking. surfocey that
ore pari of on oocessible rowte sholl comply wih
Section 403,

403 Walking Surfocas

4031 Ganeral Wolking surfoces thol ore g parl of
an gccessible. roula shall comply with Section 4035
#03.2 Flopr Surfoce. Floor surfooes sholl comply
with’ Spetion 302,

403.3 Slopa. The running siope-of walling surioces
ahall nol ba stesser than 130, The cross slope of a
walking =urfgce sholl not be atesper thon 1048

4034 Ehm%ﬂ i Lewal Changes = lewel shall
tﬂm;l;r with tan 303,
403.5 Chear Widlh. Clear widith of an occessibe

roule aholl comply’ with Toble 403.5.

10005 Doors and Doorwoys:. The primory
anlrance door 1o the unit. ond ail oiher doorsoys
Ig:nnin for usar possaoge, shall comply with Saction

405.5.7 Clear Wigth gl Tufn, Where an eccessible
route. mokes o T80 degroe luen prownd onobject
that | less tham 48 Inches [n width, claar widlha
shall be 42 inches minimum eaprooching the furn,
48 Iriches minimum giring the tem, ond 42
minirnum leawing the bum.

EXCEPTION: Section 40351 ahall net
opply where the cleor width ot the tern iz BO
inghes  mipdmuem,

EXCERTIONS:

1. Thresholds ot exierior sfding doors sholl be

ritted to ba % inch moximium n

ight, provided they are beveled with a
skope not gregter than 1.2,

2 In teilet rooms ond bothroeoms nel regured
to comply with Saction 10011, maneuvenng
charonces required by Section 404.2.03
ors mol reguired on the foisEt rogm or Bothfgorm
gide of the doar,

[1:.5Mlﬁ Rormps. Ramps ahdll comply with Saction
405,

10059 ‘Operable. Pars. Lighting contrale,  electricol
awilches and receplocls ocullata, emviFonmental
controds, applicnce cortrofis, opercting hordwore for
operakile windows, pumiing fxiure confreds, ond
user cortrals fer sesurly or ntersam systerss shall
comply wih Seciion 308,

EXCEPTIONS:

i. Receptocle oullaks serving a dedicaled

&7 Baihtubs

BO7.1 Genergl, Accegsible bathiubs shall comply
with' Sacton GO7.

E07.2 Cwarence. A Sesronce In front of balhtubs
esilmnding the bengih af the bathlub end 30 ipches
(B0 mm) minimum 0 degth sholl be provided.
Whera o parmanenl ssal 3 provided ot the neod
erd of tha bothiub, e clegrance sholl extend 12
inches (305 mm) minimum beyond the woll of the
hecd end of ike baothives

E07.) SedlApermanenl secl ol the keod end of the
Bathiuly aF & ramovable if—tub Eest shall Be previded.
Sedits shaoll comply with Section 610.

BO7.4 Grob Bars. Grob bors ahalt comply wilh Section
BOY and shall be provided in occordance with
Section BO7.4.1 or GOTA.Z.

EXCEPTIONS:

1, Grab bars sholl not be required to ba installed
na bothing  faciy for a single occupant
pooexsed only lhrough @ private oflice ond nol
for common uee or publc Use, provided relnforcermand
has  besn instolled i owalls and
locoted 20 ¢4 1o permiil the instollotion of grob
bors complying with Section- G074,

2 in Typa A umils, grab bars am nol reguired te
be installed whers reinfercement complying
with Secban 100311.8 & mateled fare tha
fulure Inatgllation of grob bors.

B07.4.1 Baolkiubs with Permonart Seals. For
bathtubs with permeonont sedis; grob bare complying
with Section GO07.4.1 sha® be provided.

E07.4.1.1 Baoek Weil Two herzontol gras bars
ghal ba provided on the bock woll, omre semphing
with Section BDU. 4 ord dhe other 9 Inches the rim
of’ the bathlie, Eoch grab bor shall be woaoted 15
inchaa maximurn fram the hecd esnd wall apd extend
o 12 inches moxlmum from the conlral end wol.

507.4.1.2 Cortral End Woll. Contre! end wall

grat bora sholl comply with Seciion BO7.4.9.3%.

EXCEPTION: An L—shoped continuous grob
bar of eguwolent dimensions ond positioning
shal be permitted 1o serve the funclion of seponois
vertoal and horzaninl grab bors.

E07.4.1.2.1 Horieentel Giob Bar. & harizontal

rab bor X4 inches (610 mm) mindrem
n length shall be provided on the contrel end
well ol ihe fromt adae ol fhe bokhiub.

Fig. 6072
Cloarance lor Bathiubs

608,34 Grob Hars. Grob bors sholl comply with Section
E0R ond sholl bo provided In occordance with
Saction G083, Whars multiple grab bers are used,
réeguired horipontel greb bars shell be installed of
tha some heighl above the Ffloor,

EXCEPTIONS:

2. In Typa A wnite, grab bors are nol reguired 2 be
installed whore ramforcemant complying with

Zgction 1003.41.8 i Instelled for the future
instaliation of grab bars,

608.3.1 Tranalar-Type Showaers, Grob para for
traongfer type showers sholl comply with Seclion

608,21,

608,11 Horzental Crab Bars. Harizeaial

grob boars shad be provided ocross the

cantred woll ond on b bock woll fo o polnt

18 inches from the control well.

608.5. 1.2 Verficel Grab Bar. A yarliesl

grab bar 18 inches minimum jn length sholl be provided
on the control ond wgll 3 ke minimum 0 & inches
mesimumm above the korizonisl grab bar, and & inches
manimum Inward from the fronl edge of the shower.
B08.3.1.3 Crob Bor Configuration. Grab

bors camphing with Secliers GOE.3,1.1

and G08.3.1.2 shall e permilled bo be seporole

bors, o sngie plece bar, or coenbination

theread,

E08.4 Seols, A folding or nanfolding seat ahc!l b
provided fn Eronafer-lyps showar compartmenis, .

1003145 Lovaiory. Lowotorles shol comply
with Section GOS8,

EXCEPTION: Coblnelry sholl be permified
under lhe lowotory, providegiiub.e

fa} the cobnetry con be removed without
ramovdl &f replocement of the lovatory)

(b] khe floor fnish extends wnder such
cabinairy: and

{z) the walls behing and surrounding
catinalry are finished

G061 Conered, Accessible lovatoddes ond sinka
shiall camaly with Sectien 606,

B06.2 Cilpor Floor Spoca, A cecr floor spoce
Complying with Section 2053, pesitfoned for
Farward approcch, snal be provided. Knee and
foe chearance muhp‘.y:n? with Section 306 shall
be prowvidad. The dip ef the owarflow sholl not ba
considerad {n dotermining knes ond o cleoronces.

2. The requirement for knes and loe clearance
ahd| nol opply o o lovalory n o Loiet
ond b-uth'lng fnl:.iﬁ!:,r for o ﬁhq:-: occupant,
ooccesged only through o private office ond
nab far common ose as public was

S. A knee clegronce of 24 inches minimum
obowe the fisor gholl be pormitied ot Sovglories
and #@inks uEed primarily by childran oges 6 (hrough
12 where the fim of counlar surface 5 37 inches
moximum above the floor.

4. A porollal opproach complying &sth Sestion
3056 shall be parmitted ol lovalories and
sinks used primordy by children oges 5 and
yOunger.

& The regquirermiani for knes ond los clearonce
shadl nol opply Yo more thon one bowl
af o muilibowi sink,

B, A porollel cpproach shol ba permitied o
wal bore,

606.3 Haignk Tha franl of lovateries snd sinks shall
be 34 inches {BES mm) mosximum obove the floor,
meaaurad o the hgher af lhe rim or countar sefoce,

EXCEPTION: A lovalary in d bovlel ord bolking
focildy for o =ingle occupont; oocessed only
through- @ private office ond nol for common
uzg or public ves, shell nof be required fo comply
with Section BO6.3.

G084 Fougels, Foucels sholl comply with Saction
208, Hond=—oparatad metering foueets shall reman
open for 10 seconds minimum

B05.5 Lovalones with Enhanced Feoch Range.

Whote anhanced reach ronge in required of lovatories,
fouzels ond Scop dispenser canlrals apall keve

o reach depth of 11 inches (280 mm) maximum or, i
gutamalic, ‘shal ba oolwelad wihin g réoch deplh of

11 inchan (280 mm) maximum Woter ond soop flaw
sfvall be provided with o resch depth af 11 inches
(2B mm) maxirmom,

EXCEPTION: In Type A ond Type B uwnlis,
redch range lor me‘y foueets and soap GEpansErs
iz mel required,

E08.6 Exposed Pipes ond SurfocesWoler supply
and draingpes under levetores ond einka sholl be
inguloted or otherwigh canfigured te probect ageinat
cantoct. There shall be no sharp of obfodsive aurfoces
uader lavalories and- sinks

608.7 Dparoble Parte, Oparabis pars on tews! dispanoars
ond hond dryer= shall comply with Table G06.7,

Height of Leveionies and Sinks

EMCEPTIONS:

1. & parclel sppraceh camphing with Seclon
305 shall be permitted lo o kitchen sink in g
sonoce whara 0 cook h;up or camventonal
rangs i rnol provided,

T003.11.6. Mirrers. Mirrors above lovaioeiey
sl hove 1ha Bollom edge of Ihe reflecting surlace
&0 nches moxmem abowva the fioor,

1003.11.7 Woler Cloget. Woler closets shall
comply, wih Sectian 1003110,

1003.11.7.1 Locelion. The walsr closal
sholl be positioned with o woll o the: rear
and o one aide. The centerfne of the waler
elopel Enall b 16 inchea (405 mm) minimadm
ond tB inches (455 mm)] moximuem
from the swkewal

T003.11.7.2 Cleorgnce. A clegronce
oround ithe waoter closat of 60 inchea  minimurm,
meggurdd perpendiculor from the S5de waoll, ond
56 inches mipimum, mepsuned pergendisubgr
trarm the rear woll, shadl ba provided
1003.11.7.5 Dverlop. The required cleorance
ground tho wotor ciceat anoll be pormitied
te ovariop the water closet, casochated grob
birs, papsr dispefsers, eool hooks,  shelves,
aocEEsinke roules, oleor flaor Spoca faguired
ot other fixtures, ond the wheeichoir tuming
spoce. Noo pther fixtures or cbatructonrs: ahall
b localed within the reguired woler olosat
clegronce.

EXCEPTION: A lovoiory complfing with
section T003.711.5 sholl Ba pammitied an
the rear wall 18 nches minimum from the
centerine of the water clogel where the
clgarance al 1he woter closst is 68 inches
minimurm meosured perpendicolar feam the rear wal,
10031 1.7.4 Height, The lop of the woler
closal saat =noll &8 13 inches minimum ong
I8 fnches mozimum obowe the floor, measured
te. the top of (ke seak

1005173 Flush Confrefs. Hond opangled
tizah controls sholl comply with Seetisn
100358, Flush egntrala ahall ba |localed
an the opan side of tho woler ciosai.

1003211, B Bothbeh, Bathiubs shal comply wikh
Section BOY.

EMCEPTHONG:

1. The removoble in—tub seot meguired by
Saction BOT.3 s nol reguined.

2. Coimter tops and cabsnatry shall ba
permitied of the canirol end of lhe
clegrance, prowided such counfer fops
and pobingtry con be removed ond the
Ploor finigh extends snder such
cobineiry,

BOY.4.1.2.2 Yerlical Grab Bor. & vartico

groh bar 18 inchez miremiem in lenglh shall

be provided on the conired andg wo® 3 inches
minimum to & inchds {150 mm) meosimum

pbowe ' the hofirantal grob bor, ond & inches
maximum inwaed from the front odge of the bolhtub,
807.4.2 Bothiubs whboul Permonent Seots.

For bathlubs without pecmonent seats, geab

bars complying with Sectisn B07.4.2 sholl be
prowided.

607.4.2.1 Bock Wall Two honzontal gros

bara ahall be proavided on the bock wall, ona
complying with Section 8394 ond tho other foubiubs wil?
9 Inches gbove the rim ef the bathiub. Ezch

gro bar ahall b 24 inchas minimom in langth,
located 24 inches moxirmom {ram the heod

end woll ond ‘exiend o 12 inches moximum

from the conirol and wall

BO7.4.2.2 Conmtral End Wall. Contral end

woll grnh bore shall comply wih Sectsan

BO7.4,.2.2,

EXCEFTION: An L—shapesd sonbinuduas grab

ber of equvalent dimensions ond  pasilioning

shall be parmitied fo serve the funclion of

saparote werticol ond honzental grob boes,

607 4.2.2.1 Herizental Crob Bar. A

horizontal grob bar 24 inchos minimum i lssglh
sholl be provided on lhe conirel end woll hl;'hn:'nq
near the fropt edpe of the bothlub ond extend
faward the insda comer of the Balhtub,

B07.4.2.2.2 Vertical Grob Bor. A werlicol

grae bar 18 wches mimamuemn in dength shol oe
previded pa the control and wall B inehes mindimuoem
to B inches moximum obove the horizonlal grob bar,
ond & snches moximum inword from the front

edge of the bothtub.

BO7. 423 Head End Wal, A Harizonlal

grob bBar 12 iches  minimum o length shall be prowided
on. the head end woll ot the front odgo of the pothiub.
BQ7.5 Controls. Controls, ather thon drain sloppers,
ghall be pravided on an end wadl, locoted Seleasn Lhe
bathiub nmand grob bor, ond belwean [he open side

of the balhiub omd the midpoaind of the widih of the bothiuo.

Controls ahall eomaly with Seefion 308.4.

J0%.4 Oparofien. Operable ports shall ba oparable

with cne hond ond sholl not require flght grq.-splng.
pinching, & twating of the wriel. The loree requined

to activate ocperdble porls shall be 5.0 pourds makirmum.
BO7.5 Hond Shower. & Rond shower with o bhose 59
inchEs rmanirnum in [engih, thol con be used os bokh

a fiwed shower heod and o8 o hond shower, shall be
provided. Tha hond shower sholl hove o contral with

o nonpositve shut-off Feolure. An nd:’ul.l.uhlu—hﬁqht
mand ahower mounied on o yverioso! bar aholl ba ingicliea
232 a% o notl obstruct the uze of grab,

B0V ¥ Balhtub Enclosures. Enclosures for bointubs

shall not ‘obatric! controds or tronafer from

whsalcnaira onfo baihiub saais or intes bothicba
Enclosurés on bolbiubs shall nal have Erocksh

instolled on the rim of the balhtub.e

BOT.A Watar Temperotura, Baihiubs sholl delver

watar that iz 120 degrees F moximum,

1002.11.9 Shower. Showars sakhall Emrmply with
Section G048,

EXCEPTION: Counler tops and esbinatry
shall Ba parrnitiod ol the coniral and af the
clearance, prowided such counier tops ond
cobnetry. can be removed and the flesr finish
entands under sueh eabinalry.

508, Generdl. Accessible shower compariments
shall eompl with Sectian G08.

608,72 Sirg ond Clearances,

G021 Tronafer—Type Shower Comporiments.
Tranafer-typa shower comparimants

sholl howe o clmar fnside dmension of 56 inches
in width @nd 3G inches n- depth, meosured of the
conler paint of oppasing aldes. An aniry 36 inches
mimirnura in widlh shell be provided. A cearonce of
48 inches minimur in length measured perpendioular
from. Eha control wall, and 38 inches minimum in
dupth shall be provided edpcent to! the opan fpeas
af the compartment,
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Transler-Type Shower Compaitmeni
Sire and Clearance

(4] the fioor finksh extends Lpder sdch
cobinetry, and

() the wolls bohind ond surrounding
cobinslry ore Fashed.
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* 36 mur. (D15 i padt of T-shaped tum
space par Sectons 30453 mnd 1000,

Fig. 1003.12.3
Work Surface in Kilchen for Type A Unils

1003123, Height. The worl surfoce sholl
be 3 Snoches maximum obows ihe floor.

EXCEPTION: A counler thel @ odjustabhe
{o prowvide o work surfoce b vorighle
h.&ght: 259 Inchés minimum ond 38 inchos
mowmum above the foor o thol can
be rafgcaled within thatl range without
cutting the counter of -d:-urm:rg-'m: odjacent
cobinets, wolls, doors, ond streclurgl
glements, ahall be permetied,

100512353 Expossd Surfoces. Thare
shall be ne shorp or gbrogeee surfoces
under the ewposed portions of word surfoce
counters,

1003,12.4 Sink. Sinks aholl comply with Section
1063124,

10031241 Clegr Flipor Space. A clear floor
sptcn, powilionad for o forword aporooch fo ihe
gink, shol!l be provided. Knes ond top clegrgnos
cemplying with Seclion 306 sholl bo provided,
The cleor lloor apaoce sholl be cerersd on the
sink  Bow,

EXCEPTIONS:

1. The requirement for knee and fos cleoronces
shall nol cpply W more thon one bowl

al & mulli—bowl Sink

2. Cobimeiry shall be pormetisd fo be coded
urder the =ink, proviced:

{a] tha cabinelny can ba removed withaal
rermoval or replocement of the sink

(b} the floar Fnimh edtends under such
cabinetry, and

[l::l the wolis behind ond Surrounding
cabinetry ore finfabHed.

1003.12.4.2 Height. The front of the sink shall
be 3 ches moximum dbove hE Tloor, meosured fo
e higher of the rim or counier surfocs.

EXCEPTION: A sink ond counter thal is
odjustable o variabie helghis 28 incies
minimurm and 3B iches moximum gboee
the flogr; or thal con be relocated within
ihgl range wilhoul culling the counte or
daormaging odjocenl cabineis, woils, decrs and
struciuragl élemeants, prosided Hnugh—in
plumbing permits connections of supply
ond draw pipes for sinks mounted
al the meight of 29 inches sholl ba permiited.

Y003, 1243 Foucets Fawcels sholl conmply
wlih, Section 304,

100512 4.4 Exposed Fipes ond Surfoces.
Waoler aupply ond drain pipss Under
sinks shell be Tnsuigied or otherwkee configured
to protect ogamst contoct. There
shall e mo SHorp or obfceive aarfoces

under ganicyg
oo mint
| il
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| |
e

* 28 e, [ B) W part of Tonhaped U
spacn par Soctons 30457 pnd

Fig. 1000.12.4
Kitchari Sink lor Type A Units

10031 2.5 Kikchen Storoge. A cleosr figor
space, pagitioned Tor a parallsl or forsard
appreach 10 the Kichen cobinels, sheoll be prowided,

1003128 Apphoncas, Whert prossded,
wichen oppiances shall comply with Saction
1003.12.6

10031281 Operable Parts. Al opplionce
contrale phall cormply with Section 10039,

EXCEFTIONS:

1. Applionee doors ond doar kslehing
devices shall nol be required to
comply with Section 308.4,

< Babflom-hinges opplisnce doors,
when in the apan position, shel nol
be reguired bt comply with Sectlen
3085

SU8.3 Height. Opemobple ports sholl be gioced  within
g or more of he recch ranges apecified in Secfion
Jo8

—03.4 Dpergtion, Operoble portd sholl e operoble

with one hand ond sholl not require fight gresping,
pinching, or teising of the wret. The force raquired

b pethvabe cperoble parts ahall be 5.0 poubds mazimum.
EXCEPTION: Gas pump nozries shall not be

required 1o previda oparoble partg fhat howe an
cetiverting foree of 5.0 pounds mosimu,

10031282 Cleor Floor Spoce. A clegr
{ipor apace, positioned for o porollal or ferword
approcen, ahall be provedad al oeosh
kitehen opplionca, Clear floer apgcos shall
be permitted io. gwariop,

1003126, Dishwosher. A cleor [loar
spoca, pasitioned odjocent to the dskhwoshar
dogr, shall ba provded, Thae disbwooher
doar in the open postion ahall mot
obstrucl the clear fioor spoce for the dishwosher
of gr odjocank sind

T3 2.6,4 Ronge or Cookiop, A clear
flpor aspace; positionsd for o porallel or forward
opprotch fao the spoce fof a ronge or
cooktop, shal be proviced., Wherg the clegr
fipor apace i poastionsd for o foreord
opproach, knee ond los clearence comphing
willh Section 06 sholl  be provided,

Whare knee and toe spoce 5 provided, the
underside of the rongs or coaklop ahall be
nsulated or olherwize confligured io prolect
fram burns, abrogiong, of electrical shock,
The lozation o confrals sholl el regqoine
reaching otfoss burners,

1003.12.6.5 Ovan. Ovens shall comply
with Sectlion T3 Y265 0wens shall howe
contrels on fromt ponels, on sither side of
1he - goor.

10031 2,6.5.1 Side=Hinged [Doar
Cvens. Slde—=ninged door ovens shall
have o countertop positionsd odposdnt
1o [the lalch side of the oven door

10031 2.6,.5.2 Bollom—Hinged Door
Cvens. Beilom=hinges door owans
ashall hove o countariap positoned
odjocent 1o onm side of ihe door.

305 Clegr Floor Spoce

05,1 Conencl.- A clear fioor spoce shall comply

with Section 305,

305.2 Tioor Surfoces. Floor sarfaces of o clEor

figgr spece shol hove @ Slope nol Stoeper than 1348
ond atall egmply with Seston I02.

J305.3 Size. The chear foor space shaoll be 48 inches
(1220 mm) minimum o length ond 30 Inches (760
mm)  minimum o width,

? 48 min
1220
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Fig. 305.3
Size of Clear Floor Space

J09.% Kreee ond Toe Cleorance. Uiless otherwise
specified, cigor Tioor apoce shall be permmitted fo
inclode Enps and fos cleorance comphing with
Section 3048,

305.5 Pesition. Unless othermse specified, the
clrar Naar space ahal be - positioned for efthor foreord
or porabel spgroach 1o on elemenl

3056 Approach, One full, unobstrucled side of the
clear foar spoca ahall odjoin or overlop on gtceasible
redle or odjoin cnolher cloar fTieer spade.

3057 AMeoves. i o clstr floor spoee in 7 o6 aléays
or olherwise confired on o or port of Uniee sides,
odditigng! manauvering clegronses complying with
Sectiona  J05.7.1 ond 3572 ahall be prewded, oa
applicabla.

1004, 12.2.1 Sink. A clear floor spoce, posithoned
for . paraliel approach to the sink,
ghol| te provided, The clear figor spoce
sholl o centered on the sink bowl.

EXCERTION: Sinkg comphing with
seclion BUE sholl be parmitied o hove
o glear fioor apoce poailfoned for o poralied
ar foreord opprogch.

BOG Levatores and Sinks

606.1 General, Accassibie fovalorigs ond sinks
ahall comply with Sectlon BOS,

B06.2 Clear Floor Space. A cleor floor zpoce camphing
with Section 2053, posittensd for Sorward
opproach, shoil be provided. Knee ond loe cleoromce
complying with Section 306 shall be provided
The &ip ol (ha overfliow shatl nod Be cantidered in
determining knes end 108 cleorences.

EXCEPTIONS:

1. A’ poralisl approoch complying wilh Section

35 shaoll be permitted o o kilchen alnk o o
spoce where 0 cook top or comventionol

ronge {8 not  provided.

1004.12.2.2 Dshwasher, A cleor [oor. apace,
popilioned for o pargilal or forwerd approdch
i the dshwasher, shall be provided. The clear
flaor apdce shall be posifioned beyond Uhe Swing
of tha dishwosher doof, Cihwosher door i 23-34

10041223 Cosltap, A clear Haoe spose, poaiticnes
for o porsllel or forward approach o bthe cooktop,
gl ba provided. The centarsne of tha clear flaar
nmoce shaoll align with the eerierfne of tha cookiep.
Whers ihe cieor Tioor space is positioned for g foresnd
opprogéh, wnam ond loe clearcnca cemplying with
Section M sholl be providged, Whome knes ond loo
spoce i prowded, the underside of ihe range or cookiop
snall b jnsulaled of ainareas confgored to preveni
burnx, obrosions, or electricol ahock,

1004, 12, 2.4 Ovwen. A clear floor spoce, posiioned
for ‘& parollsl or forword opprooch fa the owen,
shall be  provided.

1004,12.2.5 Refrigerotor/Freezer. A cleor floor ‘spoce,
postioned for o pordilel or forword epproach o the
refrigeraior /frepzer sholl be provided,

1 226 Trash Compoctor. A cleor floor spoce,
pofitizned for o pargliel o forword opproach o the
traah compactor, hall be provided.
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SYMBOLS-

2

=Nl TYPE

!";“,:‘i‘i‘] RYSOM IDENTRICATIN

oL LPEOOey @aw%@l

DooR [DENTIFICATION

ElITS=

ELECT. QUTLET

&Pl ELECT OUTLET

I3& SUTLET

C4ll SEl FRIST WaLL =EATER

TELEFPHONE JADE
TELEVISION CABLE

EXHAUST FaM

LIGHT FIXTURE

LigHT FIXTURE WaLL MOUNTED
SO E DETECTOR

LINCED TQ ALARTT WHEM
ANTOTHER I8 ACTIVATED.
EACH INIT TO RECEIVE

GYP. BD, MECHANICAL 60FIT AT 8'-2" AFF

2'-2" CEILNG HT. - Inc FLODR (UNLESS vAULTED L
CARFET PAD OM STAIRS,
HANDRAIL - BOTH S1DES.
CHAIR-RALL ARCOUND ROOM - (FAINT BELCW § WALL FAFER ABOVE )L

Sall BUTTON FOR HURSE cAlLL/DSOOR BELL.
FPAMNT CEILINMG WHITE (REFLECTIVE FHMISH)
SDilER STALL TO HAYE CERAMKL TILE T& CEILMG.

L DESIGN SROUFP EHOULD REVIELU DROP-CEIL NG PLACEMENTES.
MATEH CEILMNG PANTS TO WAL PANTE (LATEXATEX AMD ENAME| /ENAMEL 2

DOOR TYPES

I. ® 7 SHOWN ON SCHEDULE INIICATES TYPIGAL
2. DOOR TYPES
5, CONSTRUCTION
TrAcAL — S0LD CORE
MG = HOLLOW CORE
Hd — HOLLOW METAL
MC - MIMERAL CORE
RU = ROLL UP T
Al = ALUMIKILW & CLASS
¥ = WikrL
4. MATERIAL/FINISH
TYFICAL = WOOD TRAMSFARIENT
WF = WOOD FACTORY
PL — PLASTIC  LANENATE
ME = METAL ENAMEL
WE = WOOD EMAMEL
FF — FACTORY FikksH
. GLASS
TYFICAL — CLEAR WIRE
TP — TEMPERED FLATE
SF = SAFETY GLASS
G 20, 45, Bl 90, NDICATES RATIMG 1IN
WINETES FOR OPENIMNG
T TYRICAL FRAMES SHOWM " " MUMBER
INDICATES DETAR, SHOWN . OW SHEET.
8. HUMBER REFERS 10 HARDWARE GROUP

CARBON MOMNOTIDE FROTECTIEN
RADEM DETECTOS

OF HARDWARE SCHEDULE
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HARDWARE

GROVP | = TOILETS
| PRIVACY [OCK

1 STOP
1=1/2 PR HINGES

P01

I LATCH
1 STOP
1=1/2 PR HINGES

=
T LOLCK

1 sTOP

i1 WEATHER STRIP

1 THRESHOLD

1 SELF CLOSING HINGES
1 PR HINGES

ol - ;:EHE:ET
AL HDWR BY DOOR WFG'R

DOOR SCHEDULE
"ALL DOORS TO RECEWVE e (R4
LEVER TYPE. FARDWARE: wiE E“%EE%
?_: OlZ| 3|« e o
O | IJ
B e P e P T
NO. _SiZE Smfslaiaino
100 |3'-0"B'-8"x1 374" |8 [Au[ME| - [25[ -3
101 l'_:_g":ﬁ'—ﬁ‘:-ri -.'!.-"d"_g HUIME | — | = [= 13
102 J&'-0"xB'=B%1 374" oV |F|m|-|-]4
103 |NOT USED
104 |NOT USED |
105 J2'—B'wb —B %Y 574" [BHCIFF| =|=[=]1
108 |5'-0"B'-8"%1 3/4" |BHCirF|-|-[-|4
107 J3-0"6'-8"%1 3/4° |BHCIFF|=]=|-|2
108 |3'=-0"xB8'-8"x1 374" |B[HCIFF|-|—|-]2
109 }5'—0"sb'<=8 %1 374" JOLHCIFF| =|—|=|4
-mm_s'ﬁc'r?- 2
111 J¥-0"E' 81 3/47 I8 lHeiFF ]
112 J1'=10"w6"=8"1 3/47]C [HC|FF 4
113 |5'-0"x6'-B 11 3/4" |8 [HC[FF 2
114 | 3'-D"B'-B"%1 3/4" |8 HCIFF| - || 21

P

4"

AC - PROVIDE HIGH EFFICIENCY
HYAC SYSTEM - AIR SOURCE HEAT
PUMP w/ MIN. HEPF OF 8.5

433
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9"

15'-a"
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- e 8

: LIVING ROOM
-

TYPE A KITCHENS TYPE B KITCHENS

10031257 Clegr Floor Spote. A clegd
floor mpoce. positmned for g forwand
approgeh o the work suriocs, aholl e provides.
Knee ond toe cleoronce complying
with Szetion 308 shall be provided, The
clagr Moor spoce shell be cenlered on the
work surfoce.

EXCEPTHON: Cabinelry shall be parmitied
under Lhe work swrfoch, provided:

Lo} the cobinelry com be remowed wilhoul
remaoval orf replocemeant aof the
wark suffocs,

100412 Kichens. Kilchens shall comply with SectioniDO4.12.

100412, Clagrerse. Cloarpnce complying with Secian
1004.12.7 shall be orevided.

T004.12.1.1 Minirmurm Cledrance. Clasrance botwedn ol aposding
bose cobinets, counter topn, opplionces; or wolls within kitchen

work oreas sholl Be 40 Inches minimum,

1004.12.0.2 U=Shaped Mitchans, o Kitehens with counlers;
opplignces, or cobipets on three contigeous  siges, clearonce
between oll cpposing bose cobinets, counteriops, oppfonces,

walfs within kKitchen work oreos sholl o 60 inches minimum.

sholl comply. with Sections 1004123 and 3053,

NOTE!:

ACCESSIBLE
7~ NTYPE A UNIT

A 3

o gy

BCALE o 4" « 1!

3

) L ¥

o EACH UNIT TO RECEIVE CARBON MONOXIDE PROTECTION

1004.42,2 Clear Floor Space. Clear floor spoce af cpplionces

ad

X
(L
-
0.
=
O
O
=
Z.
L
=
=
o
<
o,
<

LL
=
(]
<
o
@
Z
o
l......
o
L
>
=
w
(=}
o
™

LANSING-SILVERTON

5
m
&
m
]
g

DAAWN
JOB NOL 1685

>
.
&





